182 -adA|

<-866| ‘uobepp\ snoo4

pJo4 :oMeN

suononJsul Bumi




Couplingsclass: A50-X

Approved

I |

94/20/EC el1 00-4726 -
M12 19

79 Nm 71Nm (with self-locking nut)

|Max. mass trailer : 1300 kg |

[Max. vertical load :75 kg|

Okm 1000km

© 428170/24-11-2003/1

© 428170/24-11-2003/14



¢/€00¢- L 1-¥2/0L182Y @

2'92/0LXC LN

(6°01) OLXOLIN

€1/€00¢- 1 1-¥2¢/0L18cy ©



MONTAGEHANDLEIDING

1. Demonteer de bumper. Let op! Achter het spatbord en in de kofferbak
dient men de moeren te verwijderen. Zaag, indien aanwezig, overeen-
komstig fig.1 de lip van de onderzijde van de bumper.

2. Plaats trekhaak in het chassis, en schuif deze zodat de gaten A in de
trekhaak overeenkomen met de gaten in de chassis. Monteer t.p.v. de
gaten A de vier bouten M10x70 (10,9) inclusief contraplaten B. Draai de
bouten t.p.v. de punten A met het voorgeschreven aanhaalmoment
vast.

Attentie!!: Draai de bouten t.p.v. de punten A met een aanhaalmo-
ment van 72 Nm vast. Vet of olie de draadeinden niet in.

3. Bij voertuigen -> 04/2002: Verwijder het schuim uit de bumper. Zaag
van de bovenkant van het schuim over de gehele lengte 85mm af. Zaag
in het midden een sleuf van 230 mm breed en 80mm diep. Herplaats het
schuim in de bumper. Monteer de bumper.

Bij voertuigen vanaf bouwdatum 04/2002 dient de plastic versterking
voor de bumper door de metalen versie 98AB N17D995 BE te worden
vervangen. Zaag overeenkomstig figuur 2 een deel uit het schuim.
Herplaats het schuim in de bumper. Monteer de bumper.

4.De kogelstang wordt overeenkomstig schets d.m.v. twee bouten
M12x70/26,2 en zelfborgende moeren aan de trekhaak gemonteerd.
Draai alle bouten en moeren overeenkomstig de tabel vast.

BELANGRIJK:

* Voor eventueel noodzakelijke aanpassing(en) “van het voertuig”
dient men de dealer te raadplegen.

* Indien op de bevestigingspunten een bitumen of anti-dreunlaag aanwe-
zig is, dient deze verwijderd te worden.

* Voor de max. toegestane massa, welke uw auto mag trekken, dient u uw

dealer te raadplegen.

* Bij het boren dient men er zorg voor te dragen, dat electriciteits-, rem- en
brandstofleidingen niet worden geraakt.

* Verwijder "indien aanwezig" de plastik dopjes uit de puntlasmoeren.

* Deze handleiding dient na montage bij de voertuigpapieren gevoegd te
worden.

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Remove the bumper. Take car! The M6 nuts behind the mud guard in
the boot should be removed. Saw the lip off the underside of the bum-
per as shown in fig.1

2. Place the tow bar in the chassis, and slide it until the holes in the tow
bar are in line with the holes in the chassis. Fix at holes A with four
M10x70 (10,9) bolts including back plates B. Turn the bolts tight at
points A according to the torque indicated.

NOTE!!: Tighten all bolts at points A to a torque of 72 Nm. Do not
lubricate the threads.

3. With vehicles -> 04/2002: Remove the foam from the bumper. On the
upper side of the foam, saw off 86mm along the whole length. Saw a
slot 230mm wide and 80mm deep in the middle. Replace the foam in the
bumper and attach the bumper.

With vehicles built later than 04/2002, replace the plastic reinforce-
ment for the bumper with the metal version 98AB N17D995 BE. Saw
a portion out of the foam as shown in figure 2. Replace the foam in
the bumper and attach the bumper.

4. Fix the ball hitch to the towbar according to the drawing, using two M12
x 65/21.2 bolts and self-locking nuts. Turn all nuts and bolts according
to the torque in the table.

© 428170/24-11-2003/3

© 428170/24-11-2003/12



¥/€00¢- L 1-¥2/0L182Y @

-wa,| & (6°0L) 0ZXOL Suojnog asenb so| JOJUO ‘SISSBUO Np snoty
Xne juspuodsaiiod anbiowsal-ayoene,| ap v snoJl ss| anb 8o e uodey
op Jloss||b aire) e 10 SISSBYO 9] suep anblowai-ayoele,| J8UUONISOd ‘2

*1'Bl} B| B JUBWIWIOJUOD ‘SO0YD
-ased np snossap np anenbue| B| JoI0g 8400 8] SUBP 1o 9|I.,| 8i]lllep
S9NIIS 9|\ SN0JOY SB| JoAB|US 1Nk} || | UonUBNY "Sooyd-aied 8| Jeyuowa(q ‘|

* 3OV.INOIN 3a SNOILONY.LSNI EI

j1s1 Wenueseb Jysw yolu
Bunyamsbuniayols aip usisuosue ep ‘uspiam Jyosnejabsne snau usbab

ulenny Jep uasQ| uaeleds waule yoru uassSNW ulepnwiyosiend aiqg .
‘uebeljaq nz JojpueHJy| sl sbneziye4

saiy| yonipiebny aiygnepa Jap pun jyoimebbnz abisseinzisyoqy sep In4 ,
‘uIenNWgIoMYOS

-pjund uap uoa uaddexyiseld ap ‘,USPUBYIOA S|ej, OIS usuiepul ,
‘uez

-1NYoS UoIsoLI0Y uabab JoyoQT auyogeb pun usuisjus suedsiyog 9|y .
‘usuuQy uapiam iBIpeyosaq

uabunjie] suspuBYIOA ||oNJUSAS Lop ‘auley gep ‘uajnid usiyog wap IoA ,
"UBPJIOM JUIBJIUS [BLISJBWIUYQIPIUY pun (Syoepn) Buniain

-JasuoyWwneI|YoH ‘Zinyosuapoglaiun gnuw usyorjebe|uy Jap yolaleg wj ,
*uayalz nz a)ey Nz J3|pueH Jap 1sI

.SPBnaziye4 sap,, (us)bunsseduy ayoi|iopI0LId [|[9NJUBAS (BUId) N4 ,

*3SIIMNIH

"usyeIplse} 8|jageL
Jep ul usgebuy uep geweb uiennpy pun usgnesyos |y "Henuow
Bunyoulonsbueyuy 8Ip Ue UISNN|\ Jepuisydisisgies pun usgneiyos
-1'12/SOXZ HIN 1OMZ UOA BJjiH Nw 8Zzs gewab pam sbueisjebny aiq v

‘uaJenuow abueisgolg
a1 ‘uazjesule abur)SgOIS BIp Ul JopaIm Joiswneyos ueq ‘usb

-gssnelay SYOISWNBYOS USP SNE (18] UsUIS g "qqy JBWSK) "Usz}esio
Nz 39 §66A.Z LN 9V86 UOISIBA-Yo8|g 8Ip yoInp Jebuegols usp Jny
BunyieIsIan-HlISEId 1P 1S 2002/¥0 Wnjepneg qe uabnaziyed 1ag

‘uaJenuow abueisgolg a1q "usz
-}osule abue)sgOoIS BIp Ul Jopaim Jjoiswineyos usq "usbes ajell ww 08
pun ayeig Ww Qgg UOA Jjeds usuie sy ip Ul "usbesge ww gg abueT]
ajwessab oIp Jagn SOISWNBYOS sap aj1esiaqQ Jep UOA ‘uswysusne
-lay abueISgOIS JBp Sne Jolswneyos us( :2002/v0 <- uebnaziyed 1eg ‘¢

"UdJQUId 2P0 UANBJUID JYoIu dydwnisjagey "usyaizue W

2. UOA Jel)| JaulId Jlw ¥ uapjund uap 19q uagnelyas aiqg :jjbuniyoy

"UBYa.pISe) JUBWOoWYSI(J Usuagelyosebion wep W \ uspjung usp

18 uagneiyog elq "uebiseleq g uspejdusber) yolgelyosule uezjoq

(6°0L) OZXOLIN JOIA BIP / UIBUDQT UBP 19g “uswwnsuigiaqn (jeisabiye4

wi uieyoQ uep Hw BunyouioneBueyuy Jep ul Yy 18yoQ 8P gep
‘usgelyosien os pun uebsjue [B1sebiye4 wi Bunyoulorsbueyuy oIq g

‘uebesqge abuer)sgOoIS Jop 8yesialun Jop UOA
addiq aip 1Bl gewaen "usulepue NZ UIBRNN-9IAl SIp PUIS WNeLayoy
Wi pun yos|gioy Wwaep JauiH jBunyoy ‘ualenuowdge sbueisgols aiq "L

ONNLIFINVIOVLINON EI

“fegmoy sy Bumy
Jo)Je SjUBWINOOP BJ0IYSA BY} Ul PasO[ous aq 0} Sey uononiisul Buniy siyl .
'sjnu Buipjam jods sy} wolj sdeo onseld ay) (Jussaid jI) anoway ,
‘saul||any 1o -exelq ‘-|eouiosle ybnoayy |jup ou o .
*8]21yaA JnoA jo ainssaid youy
Ileq pue 1ybiam ||nd paiesa]o} winwixew a8y} 1o} Jajesp JNoA Jnsuo) ,
‘sjuiod
Bumiy 8y} Jo BaJe 10BIUOD By} WOy [euajew Bunensul oyl aAowdy ,
*.9I91YyaA ayy Jo,, (s) usw
-1snlpe Aiessa2au a|qissod 10} payNsuod ag p|noys Jajeap ayyl ,

‘310N

I T L L, e A e e e e e e ——
L1/€002- L 1-¥2/0L 182y @ i;

VINYId ® oddaNIL

(63 ur) 8oLI0W Bl[OP "X\ 8|IGRIYOIOWIY BSSBN =)
(63 un) eou10W Ej]OP "XB\ BAISSE|dWOD BSSBN =] OAOP

oO+1
NY =18600'0 %
Ox1

=a

*0Ss9]S OANSOdSIP [9p INOIZNILNNVINl @ OSNIINS OJOJISA [9p S}USIN,| 0JEULIOJUI JOAE IP S11|0Ul BIRILDIP IS

:00]UBOOSW 0D0BJE IP OAINSOdSIP 81usNBas || 0SSS1S OAINSOASIP [9P S401NJISOD [9P SUO OJODISA [9P 9J01NIISOD 9P BIS IUOIZIIO
-said 9|[e JWIOJUOD Ul P9 BJSLIOD BISIUBW Ul O}eIUOW JOAE Ip BIBIYDIP BNIQ BIILIOS0N0S Bl :OIDHVLINOW OLLIHHOD Id INOIZVHVIHIOIA

oanv1109 1l H3d 34dV1idINOD vda

219pa204d Spud)ul IS IND NS BINJIAA B||NS duoize|eIsul|le ‘02/¥6 339

:(31ge1yoIoWL BSSBW B| 9IBSSB[03p
olBSS993U 9S) ejnwio} djuanbas e asejidwod ‘oibGejuow |e

euwLIou e 01eFOojOWO ouje.} Ip OAINSOdSIP [9p JHAUOPI,| SIBDLIDA J9d

0|0D19A0INE. ,||8P SUOIZB|0DJID 1P BLIED IPSA
(58/50/82IN'Q IPaA) @ioliadns

:9[IgBIyOJoWL BSSE|

WO G e 8JEPUOJOIE™ = WO 0/ + (90M10W) OTODIFA INOIZYIODHID 1P VIHYD 8lepen Wsy'e 'S'L'y L @ uerese) Jad sjigeiyoiow ezzeybien

By G2 S "Xew o[edIuaA 0oue)

NX L2 - 8lofep
92.v-00 LI® :auoizebojow
X-0SY :000e)e Ip odny @ 8sse|n)

:9leuoizuny odi|
:I|J0019AOINE Jod
:od1} ourel; 1Ip oAisodsiq

<-866 ‘uobep\ snoo pio4
I8¢



placement des trous A, y compris les contre-plaques B. Serrer les bou-
lons a I'emplacement des points A selon le couple de serrage prescrit.
Attention !! Serrer les boulons a 'emplacement des points A avec
un couple de serrage de 72 Nm. Ne pas graisser ni huiler les
embouts filetés.

3. Sur les véhicules -> 04/2002: Oter la mousse du pare-chocs. Scier un
morceau de 85 mm sur toute la longueur de la partie supérieure de la
mousse. Scier au milieu une encoche de 230 mm de large et 80 mm de
profondeur. Remettre la mousse dans le pare-chocs. Monter le pare-
chocs.

Sur les véhicules construits a partir de 04/2002, le renforcement en
plastique du pare-chocs doit etre remplacé par le modele en tdle 98AB
N17D995 BE. Scier une partie de la mousse a la figure 2. Remettre la
mousse dans le pare-chocs. Monter le pare-chocs.

4. La barre a rotule est montée sur I'attache-remorque a l'aide de deux
boulons M12x70/26,2 (conformément au croquis) et les écrous autof-
reinés. Serrer tous les boulons et écrous conformément au tableau.

REMARQUE:

* Pour une/des adaptations indispensables sur le véhicule, veuillez
consulter le concessionnaire.

* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre éven-
tuellement les points de fixation.

* Pour connaitre le poids de traction maximum et le poids en fleche sur la
rotule autorisée du véhicule, veuillez consulter votre concessionnaire.

* Veiller en percant a ne pas endommager les conduites de électrique, de
frein et de carburant.

* Retirer "si présents" les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure
par point.

* Cette notice de montage doit &tre conervée a bord du véhicule apres
montage de l'attelage.

Ig MONTERINGSANVISNING:

1. Stotfangaren demonteras. Obs! Bakom stankskyddet samt i bagageut-
rymmet demonteras muttrarna M6. Fliken sagas fran stotfangarens
undersida. Se fig.1.

2. Dragkroken placeras i chassit. Skjut den sa att halen A i dragkroken kor-
responderar med halen i chassit. | halen A monteras fyra
skruvar M10x70 (10,9) inklusive motbrickor B. Momentdrag skruvarna
pa punkterna A med rekommenderat atdragningsmoment.
Momentdrag skruvarna vid punkterna A till 72 Nm. Gangorna far
inte smérjas med olja eller fett.

3. Pa bilar -> 04/2002: Skummet tas bort ur stotfangaren. Fran skummets
ovansida sagas 85 mm, pa hela langden. | mitten sagas en springa pa
70 mm bred och 80 mm djup. Satt tillbaka skummet i stotfangaren.
Montera stotfangaren.

Pa bilar fran tillverkningsdatum 04/2002 skall plastforstarkningen for
stotfangaren ersattas med platversionen 98AB N17D995 BE. Saga ut
en del av skummet enligt figur 2. Satt tillbaka skummet i stotfangaren.
Montera stotfangaren.

4.Kulan monteras vid dragkroken med tva skruvar M12x65/21.2 och sjal-
vlasande muttrar. Se ritningen. Momentdrag samtliga skruvar och mut-
trar enligt tabellen.

OBS:

* Kontakta aterforséljaren om fordonet eventuellt b6r modifieras.

* Om det finns ett bitumen- eller stotdampande lager vid kontaktytor skall
detta avlagsnas.

* Kontakta din aterforsaljare for ditt fordons max. dragvikt och tillatna kult-
ryck.

* Vid borrning skall man se till att elektrisk-, broms- og bransleledningar-
na inte skadas.

© 428170/24-11-2003/5

J 230
- : . -
S0 i
~—2 S—7—
\/80
- ,
S o—

© 428170/24-11-2003/10



9/€00¢-11-17¢/0L182y @

u09 sinbo.o |8 BOIpUI OWOD anbjowal ap oyoueb |9 ud BlUOW 8S B|0q B ¥

‘sanboyoeJed | Jejuol
‘sanboyoeled |8 us ewndsa | 1820|092 B JOAIOA “g BINDI) B] UOD Oplande
ap ewndsa e| ap aped eun Jeuss ‘39 G660LLN gv86 edeyod ap uagls
-1aA ®| Jod ainyisns anb ausl 8s sanboyoeled |o eied oonse|d ep ozie
-njal 19 ‘2002/v0 2P uoldedLige} ap eyoa} e| ap Jiied e so|ndJyaA ug

‘sanboyoeJed |9 Jeyuopy ‘senboyoesed |9 us ewndss e| Je20|00 B
JBAJOA “pepipunjoid 8p wwQg A oyoue ap WWQEZ dp Binuel BuN 0Jjuad
|8 usa Jelas "ewndss e| ap Jouadns aped e| op obie| |9 0po} Jod WwGg

Jelleg ‘senboyoeled [ap ewndse e| Jeinoy :2002/b0 <- SOINJIYaA ug "

*SeIS0l

Se| 8}199e U0d Jeduqn| Iu Jeseibus ON "WN g/ @p ojund un opuea
-19sq0 Yy sojund soj ap ein}je e| e so|1ui0} SO Jejaidy :jjuoiouayy!!
"opeolpul ojund [o opueA

-198q0 Y sojund so| us so||iuio} SO| Jejeidy g seoe|desjuod SAISN|oUl
(6°01) OZXOLIN SOJ|UIO} 0J1END SO| \/ SOIOIIO SO| US JBUOJ\ 'SISBYD [©
Ua SOI014110 SO| UOD UBJIpIouIod anbjowas ap oyoueb |8 us Y SOIolLIo So|

anb ewJo} 8p ojopueZI|Sap ‘SISBYD [ U dnbjowal ap oyoueb |8 Jed0|0) g

‘sanboyoeled |ap Jousjul ope| |ap eenbus| e| | b1y
B| UOD OpJBNOE Bp Jellag "9\ Sedlan) se| Jedjal anb Aey olajeiew |ap ol

-juap A soueqgepsenb [ap selja juoiously! ‘senboyoeled |8 Jejuowsa(q ‘|
*3rVLINOI 3d SANOIDIJNYLSNI EI

‘NAS d3A SITONIHEAIN TVHUS ONINAITFIASONIHILNOW INN3A «

JayyLIpwW apasfeaspund ap ey ,sapuly ap wo, suiaddoidonseld uialy ,
abuejsuizuaq Ja|||o aswalqg‘-1ebulups| | 810q e oI Bubisio) e ,

“WAne|bny eipe|n 1ep Bo

Weiyyeel) ajewisyew uap wo JabulusA|do 1oy Js|pueylo) seieq Heuoy ,

“ua|iq pow

6/€00¢- L 1-¥2/0L182V ©

ue 12661 193} 1oAY Japals ap sauldl) [exs usbulpueyagsuborlapun
10le1040) ed (19)Bulipuce
opaneenjed sj|anjusAS paw 9S|9pUIqI0) | USIS|PUBYIO) 1 BIUOY

M

*

D A-EdUEL:

"ua|jaqe) ab|eyl JexMU
-Jow 6o 8yj0q aje puceds “JexpjIoWw apuase|A|es 6o g‘9g/0.Xg LN 8H0o]

0} paw Buiubey objo) 19xeeiebuceyue ed seisluow usbuelse|bny -

‘ualebuejoy Jajuo|y “uaisabuejoy | abeq usp
-Bwpul Ind ‘g 4nby ab|eyi slewiwnys je pn oxyAls 1o Aes '3g G66ALEN
gvge uaAebpnepe|dielow paw sayspn uaiabuejoy |13 usbuiu
-peeisiopiiseld [exs g00z/v0 orepsbuljnswaly paw Bo ey 19|19 ed

‘ualabueyoy Jajuol “uaisebuejoy | abeq|i uspe
-wput Ind "uepgAp | wwpg Bo usppalq | ww ogz Bd usipiw | pn axxAlis
10 AeS "uspbuee| 8|8y JOAO BPISIGAO SlowWNys je wwsg ed axyAls 1o

AES “uaJabuejoy je pn isejdwnyis je uspewpul be] :2002/v0 <- 49]1q ed

"|appPIWAIoWS }9pUR J3]|3 31j0 paw auapuirab ayyI JowS "WN g2
ed Juswowsuols.I0] 19 paw Y autapjund paa auajjoq pueds :jisqo
JUSWIOWSUOISIO)} 8))e.10Y Jop paw Y auis}

-jund pan susjjoq pueedg ‘g Jopejdpugeds Alsnpiul (6°01) 0LXO0LIA 8404
all} 9p ¥ dUId|INY PaAA JSJUOJ\ '18SISSeYD | auia|ny |1 Jassed 1oyyeeiab

-ueeyue | y auJg|iny Je sapajes ‘}asisseyd | pul Jexpjeesuabuseyue pAYS -

"apisiopun suaiabue
-joy ed Je uabey |'6l ob|oyl ABS “JoXLIGW 9\ S1BRIqUE BP SIBJUOWSP
lowwniabebeq | Ho uswueeysyueels beg jsqO "uaiabuejoy Jejuowaq

‘Juswinyop eBLIAQ Sus|iq suBWw
-wes|| usbulusiauesBulieluow eleoeld Jeisjuow Je 196elp ne ayg
‘BU
-JeJpnwisiaaspiund UeJy - suul BSSBp WO - uaxoojise|d ews ap eusbejay

+

ONING3IrIASONIHILNON
|

M

M

1614




dos tornillos M12x70/26,2 y tuercas de seguridad. Apretar todos los tor-
nillos y tuercas segun los puntos indicados en la tabla.

N.B.:

* Para (una) eventual(es) adaptacion(es) 'del vehiculo' consultese al
concesionario.

* Si en los puntos de fijacion hay una capa de betun o anti-choque hay
que quitarla.

* Consulte a su concesionario para el peso maximo de traccion y la pre-
sion de la bola admitida de su vehiculo.

* No agujerear cable de eléctrico, tubos de freno o gasolina"

* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de plastico de las tuercas de sol-
dadura por punto.

* Guarde estas instucciones junto a la documentacion del veiculo des-

pués del montaje del enganche.

Iﬂl ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO:

1. Smontare il paraurti. Attenzione! Rimuovere i bulloni dietro il parafango
e all'interno del bagagliaio. Segare via la linguetta dalla parte inferiore
del paraurti, come indicato in fig.1.

2. Inserire il gancio traino nel telaio, in modo da fare coincidere i fori A del
gancio traino con i fori del telaio. Inserire quattro bulloni M10x70 (10,9),
completi di contropiastre B, nei fori A. Serrare i bulloni a livello dei punti
A alla coppia di serraggio specifica.

Attenzione: Serrare le viti all'altezza dei punti A, osservando un
momento di pressione di 72 Nm. Non ingrassare né lubrificare con
olio le viti.

3. Per i veicoli ->04/2002: Rimuovere il polistirolo dal paraurti. Segare via
85 mm dalla parte superiore del polistirolo, per tutta la sua lunghezza.
Al centro del polistirolo, segare una fessura larga 230 mm e profonda
80 mm. Inserire il polistirolo nel paraurti. Rimontare il paraurti.

Uwaga: Sruby w punkcie A dokrecié z sitg 72 Nm. Zwréci¢ uwage na
to by nie zabrudzi¢ wigzki przewodéw smarem, lub olejem.

3. W pojazdach -> 04/2002: Wyja¢ pianke ze zderzaka. Od gory pianki
wycigé na catej jej dlugosci 85 mm. Po $rodku wypitowaé szczeline
szerokosci 230 mm i gtebokosci 80 mm. Pianke ponownie umiesci¢. w
zderzaku. Zamontowa¢ zderzak.

W pojazdach wyprodukowanych od 04/2002 nalezy zastgpi¢
wzmochienie zderzaka wykonane z tworzywa sztucznego wersjg meta-
lowg wzmocnienia o oznaczeniu 98AB N17D995 BE. Wypitowaé zgod-
nie z rysunkiem 2 cze$¢ z pianke. Pianke ponownie umiesci¢. w zder-
zaku. Zamontowac¢ zderzak.

4. Kule haka holowniczego przykreci¢ do belki haka holowniczego wg.
rys. za pomocg dwéch srub M12x70/26.2 wraz z nakrgtkami samo
kontrujgcymi. Wszystkie $ruby i nakretki dokreci¢ wg. danych z tabeli.

Wskazowki:

- Po przejechaniu 1000 km dokreci¢ wszystkie elementy skrecane.

- Podczas ewentualnych odwiertéw upewni¢ sie czy w poblizu nie znaj-
dujg sie przewody instalacji elektrycznej, przewody hydrauliczne lub
przewody paliwowe.

- Wszystkie ubytki powtoki lakierniczej zabezpieczy¢ przed korozja.

- Nalezy wyja¢ ewentualne plastikowe zaslepki w punktach przyspawa-
nych nakretek.

- Stosowac¢ nakretki oraz sruby gatunkowe dostarczone w komplecie.

- Utrzymywaé kule w czystosci, oraz pamieta¢ o regularnym jej smaro-
waniu.

- Hak holowniczy zarejestrowa¢ w stacji diagnostyczne;.

Zastosowanie sie do powyzszych wskazan gwarantuje Panstwu bezpiec-
zenstwo, niezawodnos¢ i sprawno$¢ naszego wyrobu przez caty okres
jego uzytkowania.

Per i veicoli con data di costruzione a partire dal 04/2002 & neces-
sario sostituire il rafforzamento in plastica per il paraurti con uno in
lamiera, ossia la versione 98AB N17D995 BE. Segare via una parte del
polistirolo, come indicato in figura 2. Inserire il polistirolo nel paraurti.
Rimontare il paraurti.

4. Montare l'asta della sfera sul gancio traino mediante due bulloni

M12x70/26,2 e dadi autobloccanti, come indicato nel disegno. Serrare
tutti i dadi e bulloni alle coppie di serraggio indicate in tabella.

N.B.:

* Per eventuali necessari adattamenti "del veicolo" si consiglia di
consultare il fornitore.

* Rimuovere lo strato di materiale isolante dai punti d'attacco.

* Per il peso complessivo trainabile della Vostra vettura, consultate il
Vostro rivenditore autorizzato.

* Praticando i fori, prestare attenzione a non danneggiare i cavi elettrici, i
cavi del freno e i condotti del carburante.

* Rimuovere, se presenti, i coperchietti in plastica dai dadi di saldatura per
punto.

* Questa istruzione di montaggio deve essere allegata ai documenti del
veicolo dopo l'installazione del gancio.

INSTRUKCJA MONTAZOWA

1. Zdemontowac¢ zderzak. Uwaga: za btotnikiem i w bagazniku znajduje
sie szes¢ nakretek M 6, ktore nalezy odkreci¢. Stosujac sie do rys. 2
wycig¢ od spodniej czesci zderzaka pokazany element krawedzi Scie-
tej.

2. Belke haka holowniczego przytozy¢ do podwozia i przesungé w taki

sposob, aby otwory A w belce haka holowniczego pokrywaty sie z
otworami w podwoziu. W otworach A przykreci¢ cztery sruby M10x70
(10.9) wraz z plyta kontrujgca B. Sruby w punktach A dokrecié¢ z odpo-
wiednim momentem obrotowym podanym w tabeli.

© 428170/24-11-2003/7

© 428170/24-11-2003/8




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: large enough for 100% scale
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     1
     0
            
       D:20110302101716
       1190.5512
       a3
       Blank
       841.8898
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     452
     318
    
     0
     Sufficient
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





